File E522708
Project 4790019777
October 19, 2021
REPORT
On
COMPONENT – SWITCHES, INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
PIONENG Co Ltd
Gwangmyeong, Republic of Korea

Consumption
Phases
(Legs)
Voltage Current
PION-UL3W-035
Single
phase
110 Vac,
50/60 Hz
40 W
3
190 - 480
Vac,
50/60 Hz
35 A
PION-UL3W-050 50 A
PION-UL3W-070 70 A
PION-UL3W-090 90 A
PION-UL3W-110 110 A
PION-UL3W-130 130 A
PION-UL3W-160 160 A
PION-UL3W-200 200 A
PION-UL3W-250
60 W
250 A
PION-UL3W-300 300 A
PION-UL3W-400
100 W
400 A
PION-UL3W-500 500 A
PION-UL2W-030
40 W
2
35 A
PION-UL2W-050 50 A
PION-UL2W-070 70 A
PION-UL2W-090 90 A
PION-UD2W-110 110 A
PION-UD2W-130 130 A
PION-UD2W-160 160 A
PION-UD2W-200 200 A
PION-UD2W-250
60 W
250 A
PION-UD2W-300 300 A
PION-UD2W-400
100 W
400 A
PION-UD2W-500 500 A
File E522708 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 2 Issued:  2021-10-19
 and Report
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:(CONT’D)
Model
Control Input Rating #Main Input/Output Rating
Voltage
Power
Consumption
Phases
(Legs)
Voltage Current
PION-UL2W-110
Single
phase
110 Vac,
50/60 Hz
40 W
2
190 - 480
Vac, 50/60
Hz
110 A
PION-UL2W-130 130 A
PION-UL2W-160 160 A
PION-UL2W-200 200 A
PION-UL2W-250
60 W
250 A
PION-UL2W-300 300 A
PION-UL1W-090
40 W
1
90 A
PION-UD1W-110 110 A
PION-UD1W-130 130 A
PION-UD1W-160 160 A
PION-UD1W-200 200 A
PION-UD1W-250
60 W
250 A
PION-UD1W-300 300 A
PION-UD1W-400
100 W
400 A
PION-UD1W-500 500 A
PION-UL1W-110
40 W
110 A
PION-UL1W-130 130 A
PION-UL1W-160 160 A
PION-UL1W-200 200 A
PION-UL1W-250
60 W
250 A
PION-UL1W-300 300 A
PION-UL1W-030
24 Vdc,
Class 2
8 W 1
30 A
PION-UL1W-050 50 A
PION-UL1W-070 70 A
#All Main input/output are General purpose (AC-1)
Alarm output: 250 Vac, 5 A
ENVIRONMENTAL RATINGS:
Maximum Surrounding Temperature Rating: 40 C.

PION-UL3W-050, PION-UL2W-050
R/C(JFHR2), COOPER BUSSMANN LLC
(E91958), Type 80ET, Rated 80 A, 700
Vac
PION-UL3W-070, PION-UL3W-090
PION-UL2W-090, PION-UD2W-090
PION-UL1W-090
R/C(JFHR2), COOPER BUSSMANN LLC
(E91958), Type 100FE, Rated 100 A,
700 Vac
PION-UL3W-110, PION-UL2W-110
PION-UL1W-110, PION-UD2W-110
PION-UD1W-110
R/C(JFHR2), Zhongshan City Yihang
Electric Co Ltd (E143197), Type
660GH-160UL, Rated 160 A, 660 Vac
PION-UL3W-130, PION-UL2W-130
PION-UL1W-130, PION-UD2W-130
PION-UD1W-130
R/C(JFHR2), Zhongshan City Yihang
Electric Co Ltd (E143197), Type
660GH-200UL, Rated 200 A, 660 Vac
PION-UL3W-160, PION-UL2W-160
PION-UL1W-160, PION-UD2W-160
PION-UD1W-160,
R/C(JFHR2), Zhongshan City Yihang
Electric Co Ltd (E143197), Type
660GH-250UL, Rated 250 A, 660 Vac
PION-UL3W-200, PION-UL2W-200
PION-UL1W-200, PION-UD2W-200
PION-UD1W-200
R/C(JFHR2), Zhongshan City Yihang
Electric Co Ltd (E143197), Type
660GH-315UL, Rated 315 A, 660 Vac
PION-UL3W-250, PION-UL2W-250
PION-UL2W-300, PION-UL1W-250
PION-UL1W-300, PION-UD2W-250
PION-UD1W-250